

Tuition and Fee Schedule 2016-17

Effective July 1, 2016

Days per week	Mornings 8:30-12:30	Full Day 7:30 to 6:00
2 T, Th	\$385	\$715
3 M, W, F	\$515	\$1020
4 days	\$650	\$1100
5 days	\$800	\$1380

Tuition fees are based on annual tuition and are paid in twelve equal payments, fees will remain the same for all months. There are no refunds for absences, illness, family vacations, holidays, or unused childcare services due to discontinuation of services. Parents are required to give a 30-day advance notice prior to withdrawing from the program. An occasional additional half or full day, can be added to your schedule at the following rates:

Occasional Additional Time	
Half day (morning or afternoon)	\$50.00
Full day	\$75.00

Additional Fees: Registration - \$ 50.00
 Materials - \$125.00 per year

The registration fee of \$50.00 must be paid when you submit an application. This fee holds your place, either in a class or on a waiting list, depending on the circumstances. **This fee is non-refundable.** A materials fee of \$125.00 must be paid when you receive an acceptance letter. If the materials fee is not received by the late due date, you may forfeit your place in the school. The fee must be paid within 30 days of acceptance or before the beginning of school, whichever comes first. The materials fee is non-refundable once your child begins school.

Tuition is due and payable on the first day of each month and is considered late if received after the 5th of each month. Make check or money order payable to West Valley College. No cash will be accepted. A \$15.00 late fee will be added to your account for each late payment. Late payment of tuition may result in termination of your services.

A \$15.00 to \$50.00 late fee will be charged if a parent arrives after 12:30 pm (morning schedule), or after 6:00 pm (full day schedule) to pick up their child. Late pick-up fees will be assessed based on "Cell Phone" time.

A \$25.00 returned check fee will be applied to all returned checks and credit card payments and your account restricted to Cashier's Checks or Money Orders.